
Rochester (8-23) -vs- Lawrence Tech (15-11)
4/6/2024 at Utica, Mich. (Jimmy John's Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Stirneman (1-1)
Loss: K. Butcher (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:53   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rochester 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 4
Lawrence Tech 0 0 3 2 1 0 X 6 10 0

Rochester 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Jayaraman cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
A. Alspaugh c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
L. Bateman 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
J. LaRue 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
T. Hudson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Tupper dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
B. DeFlorio lf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Perez III ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
J. Peterson rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
K. Butcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 7 1 0 3 4

SB: L. Bateman (1)
E: A. Alspaugh (1); Perez III (1); K. Butcher (2)
DP: 2

Lawrence Tech 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Stirneman p/dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    T. Tripi pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Reed ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
J. Llaneza rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Erhardt 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Z. Meier c 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
J. Burch lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    T. Matthews lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Post cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Reed 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 2
L. Walker 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    R. Hulke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 6 2 3 6

2B: J. Erhardt (1)
HR: B. Reed (1)
SH: T. Reed (1); N. Post (1)
SB: N. Post (1)
DP: 2

Rochester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Butcher (L, 2-4) 6.0 10 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 30 6 7 91
Totals 10 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 30 6 7 91

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Stirneman (W, 1-1) 5.0 7 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 20 20 7 4 71
R. Hulke 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 4 18
Totals 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 26 26 8 8 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rochester - Top of 1st ROC LAW
L. Jayaraman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
A. Alspaugh grounded out to ss. 0 0
L. Bateman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 1st ROC LAW
J. Stirneman flied out to cf. 0 0
T. Reed reached first on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
J. Llaneza struck out looking. 0 0
J. Erhardt singled to pitcher; T. Reed advanced to second. 0 0
Z. Meier flied out to cf. 0 0

Rochester - Top of 2nd ROC LAW
J. LaRue singled to center field. 0 0
T. Hudson flied out to lf. 0 0
C. Tupper fouled out to 1b. 0 0
B. DeFlorio singled to third base; J. LaRue advanced to second. 0 0
Perez III fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 2nd ROC LAW
J. Burch singled through the left side. 0 0
N. Post grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Burch advanced to second. 0 0
B. Reed flied out to cf. 0 0
L. Walker flied out to cf. 0 0

Rochester - Top of 3rd ROC LAW
J. Peterson flied out to rf. 0 0
L. Jayaraman lined out to cf. 0 0
A. Alspaugh lined out to rf. 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 3rd ROC LAW
J. Stirneman flied out to rf. 0 0
T. Reed singled to left field. 0 0
J. Llaneza singled to right field; T. Reed advanced to second. 0 0
J. Erhardt reached first on a throwing error by p; J. Llaneza advanced to second; T. Reed advanced to third. 0 0
Z. Meier singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by c, 2 RBI; J. Erhardt advanced to third; J.
Llaneza scored; T. Reed scored. 0 2
J. Burch grounded out to p, RBI; Z. Meier advanced to third; J. Erhardt scored, unearned. 0 3
N. Post walked. 0 3
N. Post stole second. 0 3
B. Reed struck out swinging. 0 3

Rochester - Top of 4th ROC LAW
L. Bateman singled through the left side. 0 3
J. LaRue singled through the left side; L. Bateman advanced to second. 0 3
T. Hudson struck out swinging; L. Bateman stole third. 0 3
C. Tupper grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; J. LaRue out on the play. 0 3

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 4th ROC LAW
L. Walker singled to pitcher, advanced to second on an error by p. 0 3



J. Stirneman singled to left center, RBI; L. Walker scored. 0 4
T. Tripi pinch ran for J. Stirneman. 0 4
T. Reed grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; T. Tripi advanced to second. 0 4
J. Llaneza grounded out to ss; T. Tripi advanced to third. 0 4
J. Erhardt doubled to right center, RBI; T. Tripi scored. 0 5
Z. Meier grounded out to 2b. 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rochester - Top of 5th ROC LAW
J. Stirneman to p for T. Tripi. 0 5
B. DeFlorio singled through the right side. 0 5
Perez III flied out to cf. 0 5
J. Peterson singled to center field; B. DeFlorio advanced to third. 0 5
L. Jayaraman singled down the lf line, RBI; J. Peterson advanced to second; B. DeFlorio scored. 1 5
A. Alspaugh grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; L. Jayaraman out on the play, interference. 1 5

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 5th ROC LAW
J. Burch walked. 1 5
N. Post grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; J. Burch out on the play. 1 5
B. Reed homered to right field, RBI. 1 6
L. Walker struck out swinging. 1 6

Rochester - Top of 6th ROC LAW
R. Hulke to p. 1 6
J. Stirneman to dh. 1 6
T. Matthews to lf for J. Burch. 1 6
L. Bateman grounded out to 2b. 1 6
J. LaRue flied out to lf. 1 6
T. Hudson grounded out to 2b. 1 6

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 6th ROC LAW
J. Stirneman popped up to ss. 1 6
T. Reed singled to third base. 1 6
J. Llaneza grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; T. Reed out on the play. 1 6

Rochester - Top of 7th ROC LAW
C. Tupper out at first 1b to p. 1 6
B. DeFlorio struck out looking. 1 6
Perez III grounded out to ss. 1 6

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 7th ROC LAW


